SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 497/2019

SUNIL AHYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
THROUGH CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64104/2019-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.62377/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 24-04-2019 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Ahya, In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner in person, the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 26.04.2019 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER