## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 497/2019

SUNIL AHYA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
THROUGH CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

IA No. 75583/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 62377/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 115396/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 69124/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 92455/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 64104/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date: 10-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the petitioner-in-person, list on 28.11.2022.

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS